

	ty Dkt. No. T-2235;17  Ity Dkt. No. T-2235;17
TO: ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENTS/F Director of Trademarks	EE 102020,01
P.O. Box 1450	7 2 2
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Please record the attached original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
SUBMISSION TYPE: [X] New 8.6-0	CONVEYANCE TYPE:
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Doc	[X] Assignment C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
101820832	[] Security Agreement
[] Correction of PTO Error: Reel/Fram	ne [] Merger
[] Corrective Document: Reel/Frame	
	[] Change of Name
	[] Other: Effective Date: January 1, 1982
	Execution Date: August 6, 2001
	Exception Date. August 0, 2001
	_9_ Total number of pages of attached conveyance
	document including any attachments.
CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	RECEIVING PARTY(IES):
Name: Jungle Laboratories Corporation	Name: Floran Corporation
Formerly:	DBA/AKA/TA:
[] Individual	Address: P.O. Box 2018
Citizenship:	Sanford, Florida 32771
[] Association	[] Individual
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Citizenship: [1 Association
[X] Corporation - State: Florida (31	
[] Other:	[] Limited Partnership
Address: P.O. Box 2018	[X ] Corporation - State: Florida (41436)
Sanford, Florida 32771	[] Other:
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PART	TES If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
ATTACHED?	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
[]YES	appointment of a domestic representative should be
[x] NO	attached. (Designation must be a separate document
	from Assignment.)[] Yes[] No
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF RECEIVING PARTIES
2003 GTON11 00000057 072400 1246116	ATTACHED?
\$521 40.00 DA	\ []YES
	[x] NO
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE:	
Name:	\
Address:	
CORRESPONDENT:	
Name: William D. Namb	
Name: William B. Nash Address: Jackson Walker, LLP	
112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100	
San Antonio, TX 78205	
Telephone: 210-978-7700	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0062** 

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, JUNGLE LABORATORIES CORPORATION, a Florida Corporation, charter number F316193, ("ASSIGNOR") originally filed a trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the owner of the trademark entitled:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CLEAR WATER	1246116	July 26, 1983

WHEREAS, all right and title to ASSIGNOR's manufacturing operations, including without limitation, the above-listed trademark and associated application, was purchased by FLORAN CORPORATION, a Florida Corporation, charter number F41436, ("ASSIGNEE") effective January 1, 1982 (Exhibit "A"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE changed its name to JUNGLE LABORATORIES CORPORATION, a Florida Corporation, effective January 1, 1982, as evidenced by the Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of Florida (Exhibit "B"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademark, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all trademarks of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for trademarks which may hereafter be filed for said mark in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Trademark Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, trademarks which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement and/or dilution of the trademarks and the rights thereto that may have heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor; and any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue trademarks or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said mark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0063

applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said mark in all countries.

This Assignment was effective as of January 1, 1982.

JUNGLE LABORATORIES CORPORATION, F316193 A Florida Corporation

Name: Christopher L. Fi

Title: Vice President

JUNGLE LABORATORIES CORPORATION, F41436 A Florida Corporation

Name: Christopher L. Findell

Title: Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF NUMBALUPC

Ø 60 60

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared CHRISTOPHER L. FINDELL, ("Affiant"), who is personally known to me, or who has provided evidence to me through a witness, an identification card, or other document identifying the Affiant as being the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and being by me duly sworn, deposes and acknowledges to me that Affiant was the Vice President, of JUNGLE LABORATORIES CORPORATION, F316193, and the Vice President of JUNGLE LABORATORIES CORPORATION, F41436, that Affiant has read the foregoing document and that such is true and correct, and that Affiant executed the same with proper authority and in the capacity stated as the act of the corporations for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me, this the 4th day of 100, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires 06-14-05

Notary Public, State of Texas

Printed Name of Notary

Commission Expires

#2698135 v1 - Jungle - CLEAR WATER Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc

RECORDED: 08/06/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0064